FORM NO. 10B
[ See rule 17B]
Audit repert under section 1ZA(D) of the Income-tax Act, 1961, in the case of charitable or religlous trusts or institutions

1 have examined the balance sheet of Kammavarisangham , AAATK2287R [name and PAN of the trust or institution] as at

31/03/2626 and the Profit and loss account for the year ended on that date which are in agreement with the books of account

raintained by the said trust or institution.

i have obtained all the information and explanations which to the bestof my knowledge and belief were necessary for the purposes

ofthe audit. In my opinion, proper books of account have been kept by the head office and the branches of the abovenamed trust
 visited by me so far as appears from my examination of the books, and proper Returns adequate for the purposes of audit have

been received from branches not visited by e , subject to the comments given below;

Tn my opinion and to the best of my information, and according to information given to me , the said accounts give a true und

fair view-

(i) in the case of the balance sheet, of the state of affairs of the above named trast as at 31/03/2020 and

(ii) in the case of the profit and loss account, of the profit or loss of its accounting year ending on 31/03/2020
The preseribed particulars are annexed hereto.

Place Bangalore N r =
Duate 17/12/2020 (s .tl_‘- A/ el g
Name Q,D_ﬂ_t;;lg_\g Nn idu
Membership Number 008072
FRN (Firm Registration Number)
Address MNo.113, 11th Cross, 4th Main, M

alleswaram, Bungalors

ANNEX.URL
Statement of parhtu]ars
1. APPLICATION OF INCOME FOR CHARITABLE OR RFLIGfOU‘: PURPOSES

[ 1.] Amount of income of the previous y(mr applled to 323365742
' charitable or religious purposes in lndla durmg that year (-
3
2. | Whether the trust has exercised the ﬂphon undcr c[ause. No.
(2) of the Explanatior to section 11(1) ? If 5o, the details |
of the amount of income deemed to have been dpplied o -
charitable or I‘EEIBIOUS pmpasas in, l.ndJa durmg the s
year ( %) Rl
3, | Amount of income accumu!ated or set apart for application] Yes 7 i
to charitable or religious purposes, to the extent it does not || i) G : d 39987106
exceed 15 per cent of the income derived from pmperty ‘
held under trust wholly for such purposes. (¥)
4, | Amount of income eligible for exemption under section No
1I(1)(e) (Give details)
5. | Amount of income, in addition to the amount referred to i
i item 3 above, accumulated or set apart for specified
purposes under section 11(2) () i
6. | Whether the amount of income mentioned in item 5 above | Not Applicable I
has been invested or deposited in the manner laid down in
section 11(2)(b) ? If so, the details thereaf.
7.| Whether any part of the income in respect of which an No
option was exercised under clause (2) of the Explanation to
section 11(1) in any earlier year is deemed to be income of
the previous year under section 11(1B) 7 If so, the details
thereof ( ¥)
8. | Whether, during the previous year, any part of income accumulated or set apart for specified purposes under section
11(2) in any earlier year-
(a)| has been applied for purposes other than charitable or | No
religious purposes or has ceased to be accumulated or
set apart for application thereto, or i
(b)| has ceased to remain invested in any security referred | No
to in section L1(2)(b)(i) or deposited in any account
referred to in section 11(2)(b)(ii) or seetion 11(2)(b)
(1ii), or
(c)| has not been utilised for purposes for which it was No
accumulated or set apart during the period for which




it was to be accumulated orset apart, or in the year

immediately following the expiry thereof? If so, the
details thereof

Il APPLICATION OR USE OF INCOME OR PROPERTY FOR THE BENEFIT OF PERSONS REFERRED TO 1N SECTIDN 13(3)
1.| Whether any part of the income or property of the trust was lent, or continues o be lent, | Mo

in the previous year to any person referred to in section 13(3) (hereinafter referred to in

this Annexure as such person)? If so, give details of the amount, rate of interest charged
and the nature of security, if any.

2.| Whether any part of the income or property of the trust was made, o continucd (o be No
made, available for the use of any such person during the previous year? If so, give
details of the property and the amount of rent or compensation charged, if any.

3.| Whether any payment was made to any such person during the previous year by way of | No
salary, allowance or otherwise? If so, give details
4. | Whether the services of the trust were made available (o any such person during the No
previous year? If so, give details thereof together with remuneration or compensation
received, ifany

5.| Whether any share, security or other property was purchased by or on behalf of the trust | No
during the previous year from any such person? If so, give details thereof together with
the consideration paid

6, | Whether any share, security or ather property was sold by or on behalf of the trust No

during the previous year to any such person? If so, give details thereof together with the

consideration received S A

7. | Whether any income or property of the trust was diverted during the'previous year in No
favour of any such person? If so, give detail$ thereof togethier with the amount of income

or value of property so diverted i A g e

8. | Whether the income or property of the trust was used ar appli
for the bexefit of any such person in any other manner? I

I INVESTMENTS HELD AT ANY TIME DURING THE PREVIOUS YEAR(S) IN CONCERNS
IN WHICH PERSONS REFERRED TO IN SECTION 13(3) HAVE A SUBSTANTIAL INTEREST
S. Name and address of | Where the concern is a| Nominal value of the Income from the Whether the amount
Nothe concern company, number aud i_;jiyestmcm(?) 3 --invcfsi_.lni:ent{?) ifncol, 4 exceeded 5
class of shares held” T gay i 26 e | per cent of the capital
k" ; = of the concern during
the previous year-se-,

{5l i Rieg . Yes/No -
Total o ] L, R =] : 3

Place Bungalore - i i e
Date 1711212020 s B e i

Name " “G.Doraswamy Naldu

Membership Number 009072

FRN (Firm Registration Number)

Address No.113; 1ith Cross, 4th Main, M

alleswaram, Ban galgre

JForm Filing Details
[Revision/Original [Original




K.S. INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

No.14, Raghuvana Halli, Kanakapura Main Road, Bangalore- 62.
BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST MARCH, 2020

. : AMOUNT AMOUNT
|14, = H
LIABILITIES SCH (Rs) ASSETS sC (Rs.)
GENERAL FUND Alc:
Opening Balance 54,85,82,392 FIXED ASSETS 3 3,31,60,211
Add:Excess of Income over S :
Expanditure 5,18,05,611 60,03,88,003
SECURED LDANS 1 1,14,276 | DEPOSITS & ADVANCES 4 50,53,12,883
Loans & Advances 1A 74,20,360 | CASH & BANK BALANCES| & 7,70,13.062
Cther Liabilities 2 75,63,516
TOTAL 61,54,86,155 TOTAL 61,54,86,15ﬂ
SUBJECT TO MY REPORT OF EVEN DATE
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K.S.INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

INCOME & EXPENDITURE A/C FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31st MARCH-2020

EXPENDITURE | scH, | AMOUNT INCOME seH | AMOURT
(Rs.) (Rs.)
Establishment Y {res colisetion
Fo A HEET 1 8,61,79,652 FERISD 6 15,82,08,220
. |Academic Expences 5 1,50,80,003 . |Bank Interest 4 60,95,160
»  |Adminsirative Expenses 3 62,87,086 | Academic Receipts 8 52.03.259
« |Other Over Heads 4 567,828 « |Other Receipts 9 437,470
by
" |Property Tax 7,897,263 " |Hostel Receipts 10 1,47,49,790
" IHostel Maintenance 5 1,70,92.961
" |Depreciation 68,83,494
» |Excess of Income Over
Expenditure. 916,08 611
TOTAL 18,46,93,898 TOTAL 18,46,93,898
I
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K.S.INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

SCHEDULES TO INCOME & EXPENDITURE A/C FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31st

MARCH-2020
SL.No. EXPENDITURE A“("'SSU}NT TOTAL (Rs.)
1 Establishment
Salaries to staff 8,06,08,674
Staff EPF Contribution 28,29,6832
Staff ESIC 3,71,475
Staff Gratuity 13,141,575
Security Service 9.74,829
Conveyance Charges 83,487 8,61,79,652
2 Academic Expences
Advertisement 2787689
Remune. to visiting Faculty 58,000
Examination Exps. 1,37,386
Online exam remurn. 3,04,301
Placement Training fee 12,33,467
Lab Maintenance 7,88,843
Misc. Exps. k 45,001
Printing & Stationery 6,95,922
Research & Development 2,23,856
COMEDK/AICTE/Lib.Consortium 4,35,000
NAACINBA 7,43,063
Professional Charges/ Haonorarium 7,90,000
ISTE/KSCSTHETE 3,77 555
Workshop & Seminors 11,01,647
Vehicle Maintenzance 25,13,811
Departmenial expenses 59,368
Internet Charges 951,634
Cultural / Inaguration Exps. 11,05,468
7,268,892 1,50,80,003

Sporis &Games

Contd.....2




Adminstrative Expenses

Electricity charges
Repaire & Maintenance
Audit fee

K.S.Hostel Renovation
Travelling expenses
Telephone Charges
Postage & Telegrams
News papers
Meeting/sitting fee
Staff Welfare
Generator Maintenance
Insurance

House keeping Exps.

Other Over Heads

Bank Charges/ Interest
Water Charges
Fooja [ Dasara expenses

Garden Maintenance

27,08,580
15,68,990
10,000
87,500
55,5613
66,272
29,720
70,280
42172
88,425
1,21,960
1,20,361

13,07,323

62,87,086

49,517
14,302
1,83,877

3,20,032




INCOME AMOUNT TOTAL

5 Fee Collgction

Tution fee 15,82,08,220

16,82,08,220

6 Bank Interest

SB Interest 22,30,108

FD Interest 38,635,052 60,95,160
7 Academic Receipts

Bus Fee 27,29,785

Valuation Fee (VTU) 7,76,022

Lab Consumables 3,47,960

Parking fee 41,800

Students "T"Shirts 91,850

Online exam remurn. 6,560,357

ISTE/KSCST/NSS 1,85,842

R&DCS 7,000

Examination Receipts (VTU) 37,700

Workshop Seminors 2,39,437

Sports & Games 95,406 52,03,259
8 Other Receipts

Miscellaneous Receipts 3,87,272

Electricity Charges 50,158 4,37,470
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K.S.INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

NO.14 RAGHUVANAHALLI, KANAKAPURA MAIN ROAD, BANGALORE-62

RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS FOR THE )

YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH, 2020

RECEIPTS AMOUNT (RS.) AMOUNT (RS.) PAYMENTS AMOUNT (RS.) AMOUNT (RS.)
Opening balance; Electricity charges 27.08,590
Cash 48,122 Repairs & Maintenance 15,70,640
Axis Bank (83916) 95,486,058 Salaries to staff 8,08,39,233
Andhra Bank (009 ) 31332762 4,09.26,942 |staff EPF Contribution 55,35,821

Staff ESIC 5,11,709

Staff welfare 88,425
Fee Collection 14,79,72,924 Advertisement 27,87,689
COMED-K Fee 17,60,000 Auditor's fee 20,000
KEA Fee Collection 89,29,182 Travelling expenses 55,613
_ 15,86,62,106 Conveyance charges 83,467
;;ees Refund 453,886 15,82,08,220 |Telephone Charges 66,272
Bus Fee Collection Postage & Telegrams 29,720
Students 23,02,000 News papers & Periodicals 70,260
Staff 427,785 27,290,785 |Pooja/Dasara expenses 1,83,977
Parking fee 41,800 |Examination Expenses 1,37,3886
K.S.Hostel Fee 68,83,612 |[VTU Fee 37,14,815
VTU Exam Fee 60,20,162 |AICTE/ Lib. Consortium 4,05,000
F. D - Axis Bank Matured 4,35,00,000 [Research & Development
F D- Andhra Bank Matured 1,80,00,000 (Chemistry 6,000
Miscellaneous Income 3,87,269 |Computer Science 56,000
Interest on FDs 38,65,052 |Electronics 6,000
Bank Interest (SB Alcs) 22,30,108 [Mechanical 1,55,956 2,23,956

~ Maintenance 3,47,960 |Water Charges 14,302

Staff LIC 5,11,309 |Professional charges 1,41,000
Staff Group LIC 27,600 [Meeting expenses 2174
Staff Professional Tax 3,50,400 (Workshop & Seminors 11,01,647
Staff Income Tax 32,95,200 [Lab Maintenance - 7,88,843
EPF Contribution 26,85,063 (Bank Charges & Interest 3,546
ESI Contribution 1,13,548 |Garden Maintenance 3,20,032
Student Education Loan 12,15,110 |Printing & Stationery 6,95,922
Student Scholoarship 1,10,05,620 |Vehicle Maintenance 25,13,811
DS 4,32,589 |Internet charges 9,51,5634
Remuneration to Examiners 15,84,208 |Generator Maintenance 1,21,960
Staff Group Accident Policy 17,606 |House keeping Exps. 14,30,713

Contd.. 2




Consultancy Service

Online exam remuneration

R&DCS

Sports & Games
Elecricity Charges
Examination expenses
Housekeeping expenses
ISTE

KSCST

~pairs & Maintenance
;aiaries

Workshop Seminors
Students Books

VTU fee (1464) 760/-

Students Group Insurance

Students Uniform

K.S.Hostel Security Deposit
Buses sale

Swift car sale

Students'T' shirts (Sports)
NSS Programme

~— 3 Receivables

Student /Teachers welfare fund

2,38,150 [Cultural Programme

6,50,357 |Honorarium

7,000 [NAAC Portal

95,406 [NBA Expenses
50,198 [Sitting Fee

37,700 |Consultancy charges

1,23,380 |COMEDK Fee

1,15,000 (Miscellaneous Expenses
41,000 [Remuneration to Visiting faculty

1,650 |Remuneration to examinars

2,30,559 [IETE

2,39,437 |Security Service
9,36,328 |Building Tax
37,14,815 |K.S.Hostel

1,68,705 |[Kammavari Sangham

3,880 |F D - Axis Bank
3,22,466 |FD- Andhra Bank

3,70,000|Departmental Expenses

3,00,000 |Students Books

2,25,000 |K.S.Hostel Expenses
91,850 |K.S.Hostel Renovation
29,942 |Axis Bank Bus loan (Principal)

4,686,395 |Axis Bank Bus loan (Interest)

VTU Exam Fee

Placement Training
Library Boocks

Computer Lab Equipments
Electronics Lab Equipments

Electrical Equipments
Furniture & Fixtures
Office Equipments
ISTE

KSCST

Insurance

11,05,468
6,49,000
5,42,263
2,00,800

39,998
3,268,077
30,000
45,001
59,000
10,09,583
52,850
9,74,829
7,97,263
87,00,000
4,70,12,496
4,50,00,000
3,63,11,001
59,368
9,36,328
5,39,754
97,500
7.55,221
45,971

57,85,335

12,33,467
1,789,198

1,93,615
9,66,954

60,717
23,000
15,22,867
2,75,705
49,000
1,20,361
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Students Uniform 3,22,466

Staff LIC 511,668

Staff Professional Tax 3,562,300

Staff Income Tax 37,69,950

Staff Group LIC 27,600

Staff Group Accident Policy 17,608

Staff Gratuity 13,111,575

Students Group Insurance 1,68,705

Students Education Loan 12,15,110

Student Scholoarship 1,11,44,750
= Online exam (Placement) 3,04,301

TDS(Suppliers) 4,35,799

Sports & Games 7,26,992

Accrued Interest 13,99,781

TDS(Incometax)

FD INTEREST 2,79,125

VTU Remuneration 1,47,807

Consultancy 1,43,500

Online Exam 9,508

BESCOM 2,728 5,82,668

Closing Balance:

Cash 9,048

Axis Bank (93916) 1,73,82,024

Andhra Bank (009 ) 1,03,38,109 2,77,29,181

TOTAL 31,28,38,399 TOTAL 31,28,38,399
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K.S.INSTITUTE OF TECH NOLOGY

SCHEDULE FOR FIXED ASSETS AS ON 318T MARCH, 2020

COMMITTEE AU Drruﬂ""—'

SCHEDULE-3
Addifions [Rsy ] WOV 38 on
WDV a8 o 01.04.2019 Total SeleTranster(R .1 [PEpnRate | Depn. Value
M of ihe azseis (s Upto Ui io (Rs. ) alai] R % (Rs) 31'?»2';2;[,20
30,09.2015 41,03 2020 -
Enii‘ur‘g T ixtuvgs l
KSIT 7256728 23,000 72,78,738 72,749,738
15 Hoslal | 17,26 558 17,26, 509 17,28 509
60.63,337 23,000 90,086,337 0,058,337
\eszels (Hosiel) 1,862,444 |~ 1,62 44 1,62444
_——Electical Equipmens (KSIT) 9,686,544 BO;717 10,d7,265 10,47,265
Electrical Tittings (Hostely 342,620 342,626 3.42525
—1Dfice squipmerit (KSIT) 39,10,477 5424004 580467 54,33,344 54,33,344
Molor & Pumpsat (KSIT) 3.,51.232 351,232 251232
Office equipment (K5 Hoslel) 72,041 10,488 3,14.907 3,87 447 3,97 447
Maor & Pumgsel (K5 Haostaly 1,16,789 53,500 1,70.560 1.70,589
5042 157 1013616 9,43.174 75,04 647 76.04,847
e 149,25 454 10,13,618 8,72,174 1.68.11.284 1.60,11.2R4 108 1642620 | 1.52,58 754 |
Lab Equipments
] Chemistry lab 515,119 515718 515718
Mechanical lab 12,358,807 12,38,807 1258807
pvah; lal 3,17 162 j 37,162 317,182
o~ TEect lsb 28,48 508 6,652,647 3.04.307 4 39,13,860 39,12 B0
Teecommunication Lah 711,878 711,878 711,878
57,30,472 682,647 3,04,307 66,87 426 66,57 425
College Equlnmants
Generator 841,348 8.41,348 8,41,348
Swill, Creta car, Qualis sale 10,480,872 10,498,872 10,49,872
Iiichen Equipment 548,605 5,458,505 548805
Basic Scisnce 81,303 91,303 21,203
2531428 - - 25.31,428 25.31,478
Hasts! Equinmenis
Water Coaler 16,257 16,257 18,257
Bicsyele 841 841 841
Telavizion 1,417,058 147059 117,058
Craintar Hostal 4,458 G485 9.493
iitchan Equipmient 52,861,850 8,006,000 61,81.850 61.81,350
55,25 806 8.00,000 3,25 606 63,25 508
1,37.67.508 14,62 647 3,04.307 1,55,54,460 1,65,54 460 16% 23,10,386 1,32,44.114
Ty biooks 34,74,605 1,768,108 3,002 36,53.703 36,53,703
ormputer lah 2725250 1pags " 20,18 855 20,18.885
Solar equipmeni 6017 BT 6,017
62,058,772 388,721 5,082 65,786,585 B578585 |  40% 26.30,818 3547769
Buses 16,24,376 15,24.376 5,25.000 890376 30% 200813 6,990,663
TOTAL i 3,64,43,145 28,45 984,00 12,798,573 4,05.68,705 5,25,000 4,00,43,705 68,653,484 3,31.53.27‘
Mote:Depreciation is talculated on the Assers aguired on or after 01.10.2019 3t 50% of the normal rate of deprecistion applicable
i < 3 =T N M ) o N o = a1 7
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K.S.INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Schedule for Balance Sheet As on 31.03.2020

SCHEDULE : 1

SL.NO PARTICULARS A“?SE)NT A“‘("'F?SL")NT
1 Secured Loans:
Axis Bank Bus Loan :
Opening Balance 8,609,497
Less: Paid During the year 7,55,221 1,14,276
1,14,276
SCHEDULE : 1A
Loans & Advances
2  |Inter Institutional Balances
KSSEM (Hostel) Opening Balance 85,000
3 |Security Deposit Library (Refundable) :
Opening Balance 33,85,000
4 |VTUExam Fee :
Opening Balance 2,90,887
Add:Received during the year 60,20,162
63,11,149
Less: Paid during the year 57,85,335 5,25,814
5 |K.8.Hostel Caution Deposit::
Opening Balance ; 20,64,500
Add: Recd. during the year 3,70,000 24,34 500
6 |Remuneration to Examiners (VTU):
N Opening Balance 10,37 545
Add: Recd.during the vear 15,84,206
26,21,751
Transfer to Income & Expenditure (Valuation fee) 7.76.022
18,45,729
Less:Paid during the year 10,09,583 8,36,146
7 |Students Education Loan
Opening Balance 1,53,800
Received During the year 1215116
13,869,010
Less: Paid During the year 12,15,110 1,53,900
Total 74,20,360
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K.S.INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Schedule for Balance Sheet As on 31 .03.2020

OTHER LIABILITIES

SCHEDULE : 2

|
|Less: Paid During the year

SL.NO PARTICULARS A“‘?g:)m A“’gss)m ]
OTHER LIABILITIES
1 |Staff LIC Payable:
Opening Balance 42,076
Add: Recd. during the year 5,11,309
5,563,385
Less: Paid during the year 5,11,668 41,717
2 |Group LIC Payable:
Opening Balance 2,300
Add: Recd. during the year 27,600
29,900
Less: Paid during the year 27,600 2,300
3 |Staff PT Payable:
Opening Balance 29,400
Add: Recd. during the year 3,50,400
3,79,800
Less: Paid during the year 3,52,300 27,500
4  |Staff Income Tax Pavable :
Opening Balance 9,28,950
Add: Recd. during the year - 32.95,200
42,24,150
Less: Paid during the year 37.69,950 4,54 200
9 |Studenis Scholorships Payable:
b Opening Balance 6,80,765
Add: Recd.during the year 1,10,05.620
1,16,86,385
Less: Paid uring the year 194,44 750 541,635
€ |Other Payables
E-Governance:
Opening Balance 29,87,495 59,87,495
7 ITDS Pavables
Opening Balance 3,200
Received During the year 4 32,589

il
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8 |Auditors fee payable: OB 20,000
Add:during the year 10,000
Less: Paid During the year 30,000
20,000 10,000
9 |Students/ Teachers welfare fund 3,880
10 |ESI payable:
Opening Balance 63,096
Received During the year 1,13,548
1,76,644
Add:ES| Management Contribution 3,711,475
548,119
Less: Paid During the year 5,11,709 36,410
11 |EPFE payable:
Cpening Balance 4,79,505
Received During the year 26,85,063
31,64,568
Add:ESI Management Contribution 28,29,632
58,84,200
Less: Paid During the year 55,835,821 4 58,379
75,63,516

i hS
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SCHEDULE : 4
K.S.INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Schedule for Balance Sheet as on 31.03.2020

SL.NO PARTICULARS Ar\?gg)m A“?F?SL")NT
DEPOSITS & ADVANCES (ASSETS) Amount (Rs.)
1 |BESCOM Deposit: OB
KSIT 412,813
KS. Hostel 1,72,550
2 |Consultancy Service
Paid During the year 3,26,077,
Less : Received during the year 2.38,150 87,927
3 LPG Deposit: OB
KSIT 11,500
KS. Hostel 30,745
7,15,635
4 |Inter Institutional Balances
a) Kammavari Sangham
Opening Balance 45,48,64,813
Add: Paid During the year 4,70,12,496
50,18,77,309
Less:KCCS Rent Adv. Adjusted to repairs & maint 5,00,000 50,13,77,300
50,13,77,309
5 |IDS receivables : (Income Tax)
Opening Balance 31,038,766
Add: For the year 5,82, 668
36,86,434
Less:recd. During the vear (Asst. Year 2017-1 8) 4,66,395 32,20,039
TOTAL 50,53,12,883
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SCHEDULE:5

K.S.INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Schedule for Cash and Bank Balances As on 31.03.2020

particulars A(rg;_'f’)nt A?;?)”t A(r;?)nt
Cash Balance:
KSIT 9,048
K.S.Hostel 7.873 16,721
a) ANDHRA BANK:
FIXED DEPOSIT:
Add:Deposits made during the year 3,63,11,001
Add : Accrued interest for the year 2019-20 408,431
3,67,19,432
Less : Withdrawn during the year 1,80,00,000 1,87,19,432
b) AXIS BANK:
FIXED DEPOSIT;
Opening Balance 2,74,53,444
Add:Deposits made during the year 4.50,00,000
7,24,53,444
Add : Accrued Interest for the year 2019-20 9.91.350
7,34,44,794
Less : Withdrawn during the year 4,35,00,000 2.99 44 794 4.86,64,226
c) Andhra Bank (SB No.009 ) KSIT 1,03,38,109
d) Axis Bank (SB No.93916) KSIT 1,73,82,024 2,77,20,133
e) Andhra Bank (SB No. 2333) K.S.Hostel 6,11.982 2,83,32,115
7,70,13,082
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10) HOSTEL COLLECTIONS

Mess & Maintenance Fees
Food Income

Bank Interest
Less:Caution Deposit

5) HOSTEL EXPENDITURE
Provisions

Milk

Vegetables

Gas

Rent

Conveyance

Pooja/Dasara Exp

Cleaning & Maintenance Charges

Electricity Charges
Security Service
Telephone Charges
Sports & Games

News Paper & Magazines
Repairs & Maintenance
GS8T Paid

Printing Stationery
Weater Charges
Generator Maintenance
Bank Charges

BBMP Tax Paid

o

Medical Exps.

K.8.HOSTEL

Rs.

73,85,845.00
6,58,286.00

43,547.00

Total

37,79,289
10,26,243
15,05,694
7,40,884
18,11,250
1,71,210
58,625
46,45,431
7,40,607
3,82,363
9,381
1,13,225
35,878

2,82,756
1,307

Rs.

80,688,178
2,22,000

78,66,178




Deposits/Loans

TDS Received 1,84.940
TDS Paid 1,84,949 Nil

Assets
Kitchen Equipments 8,00,000
Motor & Pumset 53,800
Office equipment 3,25,406 11,25,406
Less! Tr.to Assets (KSIT) 8,10,499
Balance Nil

Loans & Advances Cr
Less:received

KSIT 87.00,000 87,00,000
Less: Tr.to Loans & Advances (KSIT) 87,00,000
Nil
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